
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063866-2025 

Award

Supply of Natural Gas to Rossendale Borough Council
Sites (2025-2027)

Rossendale Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063866
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05abfc (view related notices)
Published 9 October 2025, 4:12pm

Scope 

Description

Rossendale Borough Council has awarded a contract for the supply of natural gas to
council-operated buildings. The contract was awarded to Crown Gas and Power Limited
via a broker-led framework managed by Zenergi, following a competitive process.

The contract covers a two-year fixed-price agreement for multiple sites across the
borough, ensuring cost certainty and energy supply continuity. The total contract value is
£100,540 and the contract runs from 01 December 2025 to 30 November 2027.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063866-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063866-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05abfc


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

Contract value

£100,570 excluding VAT

£120,684 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

Companies House: 07980591

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDJ-2921-JGBW

The Oil Centre Bury New Road

Bury

BL9 7HY

United Kingdom

Email: tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk

Website: http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk
http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Rossendale Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNM-4478-CMGT

Futures Park

Bacup

OL13 0BB

United Kingdom

Email: kevinfentonclough@rossendalebc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.rossendale.gov.uk/

Region: UKD46 - East Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kevinfentonclough@rossendalebc.gov.uk
https://www.rossendale.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Rossendale Borough Council


		2025-12-17T23:35:38+0000
	TCPDF




